FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 O 1 - 28 -	U.S. Department Of Commerce Patient and Trademark Office PATENT				
1 8 2002 1 MINIMAN					
RE 101960062EET					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New 1-18-02	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	☐ License ☐ Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencles)  Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date					
Name (line 1) Miles A. HOBDY	Month Day Year 11/30/01				
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date				
Name (line 1) L. Terry BOATMAN	Month Dav Year				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	If document to be recorded				
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is				
Address (line 1) 200 East Randolph Drive  Address (line 2)	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Chicago, Illinois City State/Country	60601 Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address					
Name	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
01/25/2002 LMUELLER 00000120 09982195 FOR OFFIC	E USE ONLY				
01 FC:581 40.00 OP					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet/Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information and Collection Burdet Package 0651-0027 Patent and Tredemark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D

MAL	1 8 Duc					
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	J. S. J.	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address						
Name	GARY L. BUSH, ESC		l Telephone Number	713/225-7106		
Address (line 1)	Andrews, Kurth, Mayor, Day, Caldwell & Keeton, L.L.P.					
Address (line 2)	700 Louisiana, Suite 1900					
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas 77002					
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.						
Application Number	(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)	NOT ENTER BOTH number:	dditional numbers attached s for the same property). t Number(s)		
09/982,	195					
If this document is being filed to signed by the first named exec		Application, enter the dat	te the patent applications w	Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation						
	F4!	PCT	PCT	PCT		
	Mication number Application Number Assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT		
<b>Number of Propertie</b>						
•	Enter the total r	number of properties	involved.	<u>#1</u>		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #50-0897						
	Autho	orization to charge a	dditional fees:	Yes No No		
Statement and Signature						
To the best of n attached copy is indicated herein Gary L. Bush Name of Person	s a true copy of the or	ief, the foregoing infiginal document. Cl	formation is true and charges to deposit acco	orrect and any punt are authorized, as  Date		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012497 FRAME: 0654** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, MILES A. HOBDY and L. TERRY BOATMAN (hereinafter referred to as assignors), have invented and own a certain invention entitled **TURRET MOORING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INSTALLATION** for which APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States is pending under Serial No. 09/982,195, filed October 18, 2001.; and

WHEREAS, FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and to any United States Letters Patent and any foreign patent of any country in the world which may be obtained for the subject matter of such NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by assignee to assignors of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries of the world to be obtained therefor on the subject matter of said provisional application or any new, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue corresponding thereto for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

Assignor further covenants that assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said provisional application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to assignors and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Executed this 30 day of November, 2001.

MILES A. HOBDY

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally MILES A. HOBDY known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this of day of Lovender

Notary Public in and for My Commission Expires:

NORA E. BINKHORST

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared L. TERRY BOATMAN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 27 day of

Notary Public in and for

My Commission Expires:

NORA E. BINKHORST Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 05/27/2002